41 Government Milk Scheme, Yavatmal 2017-18 17.41

42 Government Milk Scheme, Nandura 2017-18 5.95

Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries Department
43 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Pune 1994-95 4.00

44
Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme,

Aurangabad
1998-99 21.93

45 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Amravati 1995-96 0.01
46 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Nagpur 1996-97 2.18

Revenue and Forest Department

47
Allapalli and Pengundam Forest Range of Forest

Division including Saw Mills and Timber Depot
1985-86 0.00

These are sick

units with no

operations.

Hence, they

have stopped

preparing

Accounts.

Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection Department

48
Procurement and Distrbution and Price Control

Scheme in Mumbai and Thane Rationing Area
2018-19 2,885.96

49
Procurement and Distrbution and Price Control

Scheme in Mofussil Area
2018-19 1,363.09

Total 5016.05
Source: Proforma Accounts

Appendices

171

APPENDIX   4.7
(Reference: Paragraph  4.15; Page 120)

Department-wise/age-wise breakup of cases of misappropriation, defalcation etc.
(₹ in lakh)

Name of the Department Upto 5
years

5-10
years

10-15
years

15-20 years 20-25
years

25 years and
more

TOTAL

Agriculture, Animal Husbandry,

Dairy Development and Fisheries

0 0 6 4 0 32 42

0 0 18.86 0.08 0 16.41 35.35

Co-operation, Marketing and

Textile

0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0.53 0.53

Finance
1 0 0 1 18 4 24

0.16 0 0 40.07 291.98 80.19 412.4

Food, Civil Supplies and

Consumer Protection

0 0 0 0 0 8 8

0 0 0 0 0 28.23 28.23

General Administration
0 0 1 0 0 1 2

0 0 1.29 0 0 1.29 2.58

Geology and Mining
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Higher and Technical Education
0 1 0 0 0 0 1

0 1.39 0 0 0 0 1.39

Home
4 7 2 4 2 9 28

68.11 62.17 0.28 437.39 12.36 15.74 596.05

Housing
1 0 0 0 0 0 1

0.69 0 0 0 0 0 0.69

Industries, Energy and Labour
2 0 0 0 0 0 2

27.68 0 0 0 0 0 27.68

Law and Judiciary
4 3 3 0 0 1 11

3245.32 4.63 0.32 0 0 0.04 3250.31

Medical Education and Drugs
0 1 0 0 0 3 4

0 3.53 0 0 0 14.98 18.51

Marathi Language Department
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Planning
1 2 2 4 2 1 12

0.03 0.29 0.06 0.54 0.13 0 1.05

Public Health
0 0 2 0 0 5 7

0 0 157 0 0 9.99 166.99

Public Works
0 1 1 3 6 7 18

0 0 0 0.57 1.16 3.76 5.49

Revenue and Forests
0 0 2 5 0 12 19

0 0 64.38 32.07 0 9.87 106.32

Rural Development and Water

Conservation

0 0 0 1 0 9 10

0 0 0 0.35 0 129.76 130.11

School Education and Sports
0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 2.02 2.02

Social Justice and Special

Assistance

0 0 0 0 0 4 4

0 0 0 0 0 87.92 87.92

Tribal Development
0 0 3 3 0 1 7

0 0 9.43 0.23 0 3.28 12.94

Water Resources
0 1 16 11 0 3 31

0 0.06 9.07 6.22 0 0.11 15.46

Water Supply and Sanitation
0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 0 0 3.4 0 0 3.4

Maharashtra Legislative

Secretariat

1 0 0 0 1 0 2

10.52 0 0 0 52.34 0 62.86

Skill Development &

Entrepreneurship
1 0 1 0 0 1 3

17 0 0.49 0 0 290.37 307.86

TOTAL 15 16 39 37 29 103 239

3369.51 72.07 261.18 520.92 357.97 694.49 5276.14
Source: Information obtained from respective Departments, Pay and Accounts Office, Mumbai, Principal Accountant General (Audit)-II,

Maharashtra, Nagpur.Figures in parenthesis indicate the amount of misappropriation, loss, defalcation etc.

State Finances Audit Report for the year 2023-24

172

APPENDIX 4.8
(Reference : Paragraph 4.15;  Page 120)

Department-wise/category-wise details of losses to Government
due to theft, misappropriation/loss of Government material

(₹ in lakh)

Name of the Department
Theft cases

Misappropriation/loss of
Government material

Total

No. of
cases

Amount
No. of
cases

Amount
No. of
cases

Amount

Agriculture, Animal

Husbandry, Dairy

Development and Fisheries

8 1.73 34 33.63 42 35.36

Co-operation, Marketing and

Textiles
1 0.53 0 0 1 0.53

Finance 19 292.14 5 120.26 24 412.4

Food, Civil Supplies and

Consumer Protection
0 0 8 28.23 8 28.23

General Administration 1 1.29 1 1.29 2 2.58

Geology and Mining 0 0 0 0 0 0

Higher and Technical

Education
0 0 1 1.39 1 1.39

Home  10 70.32 18 525.73 28 596.05

Housing  1 0.69 0 0 1 0.69

Industries, Energy and Labour 2 27.68 0 0 2 27.68

Law and Judiciary 7 5.55 4 3244.76 11 3250.31

Maharashtra Legislative

Secretariat
0 0 2 62.86 2 62.86

Medical Education and Drugs 1 3.53 3 14.98 4 18.51

Milk Supply Development 0 0 0 0 0 0

Planning  11 0.92 1 0.13 12 1.05

Public Health 0 0 7 166.99 7 166.99

Public Works 1 0 17 5.48 18 5.48

Revenue and Forests 4 31.75 15 74.57 19 106.32

Rural Development and

Water Conservation
2 3.51 8 126.6 10 130.11

School Education and Sports 0 0 1 2.02 1 2.02

Social Justice and Special

Assistance
0 0 4 87.92 4 87.92

Tribal Development 2 1.8 5 11.14 7 12.94

Water Resources 29 13.62 2 1.84 31 15.46

Water Supply and Sanitation 1 3.4 0 0 1 3.4

Skill Development &

Entrepreneurship
2 17.49 1 290.37 3 307.86

Total 102 475.95 137 4800.19 239 5276.14
Source: Information obtained from respective Departments, Pay and Accounts Office, Mumbai, Principal

Accountant General (Audit)-II, Maharashtra, Nagpur

Appendices

173

APPENDIX 4.9
(Reference : Paragraph 4.16;  Page 121)

Department-wise details of Unspent Balances lying in the DDOs Bank Account
(₹ in crore)

Name of the Department Total No. of
DDOs

Number of
Bank Accounts
opened during

2023-24

Amount
transferred

during
2023-24

Unspent
amount as on

31 March
2024

General administration department 161 12 654.72 50.83

Home department 1378 0 8462.54 282.39